To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Please note: As part of the Fairchild Semiconductor integration, some of the Fairchild orderable part numbers
will need to change in order to meet ON Semiconductor’s system requirements. Since the ON Semiconductor
product management systems do not have the ability to manage part nomenclature that utilizes an underscore
(_), the underscore (_) in the Fairchild part numbers will be changed to a dash (-). This document may contain
device numbers with an underscore (_). Please check the ON Semiconductor website to verify the updated
device numbers. The most current and up-to-date ordering information can be found at www.onsemi.com. Please

 M
o
d
e
Ordering Information
Part Number
Output Voltage
(1)
VSEL0 / VSEL1
Soft-Start
Forced
Bypass
Operating
Temperature
Package Packing
FAN48630UC315X 3.15 / 3.33 FAST Low IQ
-40°C to 85°C
16-Ball, 4x4 Array,
0.4 mm Pitch,
250 µm Ball,
Wafer-Level Chip-Scale
Package (WLCSP)
Tape and
Reel
FAN48630BUC315X
(2)
 3.15 /3.33 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC33X 3.30 / 3.49 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630BUC34X
(2)
 3.20 / 3.40 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC35X 3.50 / 3.70 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC37AX 3.70 / 3.77 FAST Low IQ
FAN48630UC45X 4.50 / 4.76 SLOW OCP On
FAN48630UC50X 5.00 / 5.29 SLOW OCP On
Notes:
1. Other output voltages are available on request. Please contact a Fairchild Semiconductor representative.
2. The FAN48630BUC315X and FAN48630BUC34X include backside lamination.
Typical Application
EN
L
1